OP \$40.00 2988740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854762 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SWAP-O-RAMA MARKETS LLC		04/15/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swap O Rama Inc.		
Street Address:	s: 1732 S. MICHIGAN AVENUE		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60616		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988740	SWAP-O-RAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126671357

Email: TM@LLFLEGAL.COM

Correspondent Name: John L. Ambrogi **Address Line 1:** 55 W. MONROE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Ambrogi	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Ambrogi/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Swap-O-Rama assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0637

900815230

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SWAP-O-RAMA MARKETS LLC., having been organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, with a business address of 1723 S. MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60616 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is listed as the owner of the below-listed trademark registration which is on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

Registration No.	Trademark(s)	Class	Date of Registration
2988740	SWAP-O-RAMA	35	Aug. 30, 2005

WHEREAS, SWAP O RAMA INC., a corporation having been organized under the laws of Illinois, with a business address of 1723 S. MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60616 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark(s) *nunc pro tunc* April 15, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

Dated:

11/10/2023

Signature:

SWAP-O-RAMA MARKETS LLC

ASSIGNEE:

Dated:

RECORDED: 11/20/2023

11/10/2023

Signature:

SWAP O RAM

End of Document / No Attachments

TRADEMARK REEL: 008263 FRAME: 0638